providing its immovable property under Re Sy NoY 06-1713, Peringavu Village, Thrissur 

Taluk, Thrissur District as collateral security to HDFC Bank Limited and in this regard 

extending corporate guarantee in favor of HDFC Bank Limited in respect of the credit 

facilities aggregating to Rs.40,50,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Fifty Lakhs only) sanctioned 

to Imperion Cars Private Limited (Step down Subsidiary).  

Further, the details as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI /HO /CFD /CFD –PoD -

1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 with respect to the said Collateral Security and Corporate

[...]

under Re Sy NoY 06-1713, Peringavu Village, Thrissur 

Taluk, Thrissur District as collateral security to HDFC 

Bank Limited and in this regard extending corporate 

guarantee in favor of HDFC Bank Limited in respect of 

the credit facilities aggregating to Rs.40,50,00,000/- 

(Rupees Forty Crores Fifty Lakhs only) sanctioned to 

Imperion Cars Private Limited (Step down Subsidiary). 

Impact of such guarantees or indemnity or surety on 

listed entity  

The said collateral security and the guarantee is 

provided on behalf of the step down subsidiary of the